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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of the Cancellation of the  ) 
Certificate of Service Authority of  )  File No. TD-2016-0311    
Friendship Village of Chesterfield  )   
    

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW MOTION  
 

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and requests 

that the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) allow the Staff to withdraw 

its Motion to cancel the certificate for Shared Tenant Services authority in Missouri of 

Friendship Village of Chesterfield (“the Company”) and states as follows: 

1.  On May 24, 2016, the Staff filed its Motion to cancel against Friendship 

Village of Chesterfield, based on its having checked the statement on its annual 

Statement of Revenue that it no longer wished to retain its certificate.  

2.  In the attachment, the Company advised Staff that it checked that box in 

error, and did not want its certificate to be cancelled.  

WHEREFORE, the Staff respectfully withdraws its Motion in this matter.  

Respectfully submitted, 

 
Colleen M. Dale 
Senior Counsel 
Missouri Bar No. 31624 
Attorney for the Staff of the 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P. O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 751-4255 (Telephone) 
cully.dale@psc.mo.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, 
transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 26th day of 
May, 2016. 

 
 



From: Salsman, Kari  
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 3:04 PM 
To: Dale, Cully 
Subject: FW: Help with Order Issued 
 
 
 
From: FVC Jessica Swink [mailto:swinkjessica@friendshipvillagestl.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 1:41 PM 
To: Salsman, Kari 
Subject: RE: Help with Order Issued 
 
Hello, that Is correct. Friendship Village wants to retain their certificate.  
We accidently check marked the box saying we did not want to retain.  
 
 
Thank you,  

 
Jessica Swink 
Administrative Services Director 
Friendship Village Chesterfield 
15201 Olive Boulevard 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636.733.0149 
  

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission and any documents accompanying this electronic 
mail transmission is intended by Friendship for the use of the named addressee(s) to which it is directed and may 
contain information that is privileged, or otherwise confidential. It is not intended for transmission to, or receipt by, 
anyone other than the named addressee(s) (or a person authorized to deliver it to the named addressee(s)). It should 
not be copied or forwarded to any unauthorized persons. If you have received this electronic mail transmission in 
error, please delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, notify the sender of the error by reply e-
mail or by calling Friendship Village at 636-532-1515, so our records can be corrected. 

 
 
From: Salsman, Kari [mailto:Kari.Salsman@psc.mo.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 1:38 PM 
To: FVC Jessica Swink <swinkjessica@friendshipvillagestl.com> 
Subject: RE: Help with Order Issued 
 
Hi Jessica, 
 
Is Friendship Village Chesterfield wanting to retain their certificate? 
 
Kari Salsman | Missouri Public Service Commission | 573-526-5630 

 

mailto:swinkjessica@friendshipvillagestl.com
mailto:Kari.Salsman@psc.mo.gov
mailto:swinkjessica@friendshipvillagestl.com


 
 
From: FVC Jessica Swink [mailto:swinkjessica@friendshipvillagestl.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 12:15 PM 
To: Salsman, Kari 
Subject: Help with Order Issued 
 
Hi Kari,  
 
Can you please help or shoot me in the right direction on who to talk to regarding these emails. 
I am aware that I should go to the Filing/Submission screen. My question is more on what steps 
do we need to take.  
 
Thank you,  

 
Jessica Swink 
Administrative Services Director 
Friendship Village Chesterfield 
15201 Olive Boulevard 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636.733.0149 
  

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission and any documents accompanying this electronic 
mail transmission is intended by Friendship for the use of the named addressee(s) to which it is directed and may 
contain information that is privileged, or otherwise confidential. It is not intended for transmission to, or receipt by, 
anyone other than the named addressee(s) (or a person authorized to deliver it to the named addressee(s)). It should 
not be copied or forwarded to any unauthorized persons. If you have received this electronic mail transmission in 
error, please delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, notify the sender of the error by reply e-
mail or by calling Friendship Village at 636-532-1515, so our records can be corrected. 
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